Kings Athletic Booster Club
October 12, 2016

President — Genevieve Brewster
¢ Welcome

Treasurer — Shannon McKelvey
*  See financial report.

Vice President / Concessions Director — Dave Coniglio
* New coffee pot
* Hot chocolate will be coming in a few weeks

Communications Director — Wendy Hacker

* Continue to email me your status reports and any team news or announcements for social
media at WRHacker@gmail.com.

* Website updated: kingskabc.com

Parliamentarian — Matt Freeman

Athletic Director — Tyler Miller

Spirit Store — Tami Coleman
Spirit store going great. Business class helping. Holiday sale Dec 3. Current hours Thursday
11:00-12:30 and 5-7 pm; Friday 11:00-12;30.

Special Guests: Beth O’Connor & Valerie Naughton
* Members of the Levy Committee came to speak about and answer questions regarding the
the upcoming levy and gave sample talking points.

Team Rep. Reports




Academic Quiz Team — Wendy Hacker
Academic Quiz Team will have tryouts coming up. Need underclassman. Mr. Bitzer is new
coach.

Baseball — Maggie Staton

Boys’ JH Basketball

Girls’ JH Basketball — Joy Hicks
Open gyms and lifting continue 3 days per week. Tryouts begin Saturday, Oct 29th.

Boys’ Freshman Basketball

Men’s HS Basketball — Lori Philpot

Women’s HS Basketball — Melissa Goldschmidt

Bowling — Jennifer Coughlin & Tara Herd

Women’s HS Cross Country— Kent Rasmussen

This great 2016 season begins to wrap up this weekend with ECC championships in

Milford. Districts follow at VOA the next weekend, regionals in Troy then State. The girls have
had an epic season with hopes of sending the team (vs. just individuals) to State this

year. That's a big goal but it's not out of reach. The top 3 runners continue to shake up the top
10 school record board with each passing meet. Turpin is the leading team in ECC with
consistently the fastest runner in the league along with other fast teammates, but the Lady
Knights are pumped to run strong this weekend to challenge Turpin for the league
championship.

HS Men’s Cross Country — Dave Stubenrach
Over the last month, the Gentlemen runners of Kings have raced in 5 events.

Both the Varsity and JV won their respective races over the likes of Sycamore, Oak Hills and
Colerain. Isaac Onnen led the varsity with a strong 3™ place showing while Noah Stubenrauch
took first in the JV race by 24 seconds over second place.

The next week, they ran under the lights at Centerville. Super competitive field, the boys
finished 9" out of 21 teams in the Championship race.



Later the next week, the team hosted the Kings Invitational at Landen Park. The team took ond
place with Robbie Winkler leading the team with an 8" place finish.

The team kicked off October at the Kettering Fairmont Invitational where they took 3rd, just
behind Hilliard Davidson and LaSalle, two teams that will content this postseason.

Finally, last Saturday in the final regular season race, the team took 3rd with Gideon Diebel

leading the Knights in the Varsity race and Jacob Krynock winning the Open race and grabbing
a spot on the teams Varsity 7 for conference.

Speaking of which, this Saturday morning, all the Knight runners extend an invitation to the
Kings community to come out to Pattison Elementary in Milford for the ECC Championship. The
boys, ranked 5th in D1 in Cincinnati, will be in a tough race with Loveland and Turpin for the
crown. The following week, the crew will start their trek toward State when they run at Voice of
America Park in the SW Ohio District race.

JH Cross Country - Erin Flecker

Third in ECC. A couple of boys going to state next week. The Brants would like to thank
everyone who participated in / supported the Homecoming 5K.

HS Cheerleading — Carole Hoelle

JH Cheerleading — Kim Latham
Last two games 10/12 and 10/19 at home then the basketball season will be starting.

JH Dance — Tara Herd
HS Dance — Kim Hock
Freshman Football — Joy Hicks

JH Football — Kelli Rich
7th grade - 4 wins and 2 loses, playing Wednesday against Miami Valley Christian Academy
and will play final game on Oct, 19 against Glen Este at home at 4:30

8th grade - 5 wins, 1 loss to Loveland, playing Withrow on Wednesday and will play final game
on Oct, 19 against Glen Este at home at 6:00

HS Football — Christine Hodges
Varsity is 5-2 with 3 of 4 ECC wins.

Jake Stylski won the primetime performer of the week
This week we have several nominations:

Tyler Knecht was nominated for WCPO player of the week.



Matt Sichterman nominated for LaRosas MVP of the week

Kings football was nominated for Goldstar Chili team of the week

HS Women’s Golf — Chris Bilizzard

Name & Conference
Matches to PAR

Appell, Sydnie
Ballew, Kelcie
Bledsoe, Halle
Carr, Skylar
Kimbrell, Loulu
Knoderer, Kaelyn
Matson, Kayla

First Name
Kelsie
Chloe

Halle
Skylar
Sydnie
Lourdes
Kaelyn
Kayla
Kaeli

Varsity MVP
Varsity RWB
JVRWB

8/16

19
15
27
25
33

12

Last Name
Ballew
Bernard
Bledsoe
Carr
Appell
Kimbrell
Knoderer
Matson
Halliman

Kayla Matson
Loulu Kimbrell
Kaeli Halliman

JH Girls’ Golf — Jamie Dean

JH Boys Golf — Kim Hock

HS Men’s Golf — Lynn Jenkins

20
30
20
20
30

21

Class
2018
2019
2018
2019
2019
2017
2019
2020
2020

HS Men’s Lacrosse — Jenny Scharner

Loveland Milford Turpin

8/24 8/30

22
19
34

30

HS Women’s Lacrosse — Deanne Hughes

Total

Championship to Par

Walnut Anderson ECC

Hills 9/12 9/27
9/22

20 16 52

24 11 36

18 43

25 21 33

27 25 75

53

16 21 30

Grade Awards

Junior 2nd Varsity

Sophomore 1\Y

Junior Varsity

Sophomore 2nd Varsity

Sophomore 2nd Varsity

Senior 3rd Varsity

Sophomore Varsity

Freshman Varsity

Freshman I\

149
135
142
124
220
53
107

Receives



JH Boys’ Lacrosse — Colleen Schitter
Out of season.

JH Girls’ Lacrosse — Liz Pennington
HS Men’s Soccer — Jen Kirby & Chelsea Platter

HS Women’s Soccer — Tracey Alexander

Record of 3-8-3. Final regular season game this Saturday, senior nigh versus Little Miami. We
are losing 5 Seniors this year. First tournament game is the 18th at St. Ursula. If we win, we
advance to play Walnut Hills on Oct 22".

Final fundraiser at Buffalo Wings and Rings on Oct. 19th from 6-9.

Jordan Rhodes, sophomore committed to Indiana university this week.
JH Boys’ Soccer

JH Girls’ Soccer — Amy Debelak
JH Softball

HS Softball — Elizabeth Adams
Softball report: Out of season. Work out and open fields currently going on.

Softball program is signed up to participate in "Shine the Shoe". Team will receive $800 for
cleaning the bleachers after a UC basketball game.

HS Swimming — Judy Sichterman

JH Swimming - Jennifer Luckett

HS Men’s Tennis — Kathy Ventry

HS Women’s Tennis — Jill Kaesemeyer

JH Boys’ Tennis - Scott Schitter

The KJH boy’s tennis team has nothing to report since out of season. To my knowledge, there

still is not a coach in place. We are working in conjunction with the KHS boy’s tennis team to
fulfill our concession stand duties.

JH Women’s Tennis -

HS Women’s Track & Field - Tracey Bachman

HS Men’s Track & Field - Jason Spelic



JH Volleyball — PJ Wolf

HS Volleyball - Jill Hymer

The season is coming to an end. Great wins for both teams Monday night against

Sycamore. Tough game last night against Milford where JV lost after 3 close games and Varsity
lost after 4 close games. Our last home game and Senior Night is Thursday, October 13 when
we take on Walnut Hills. JV is at 5:45 and Varsity us at 7. Come cheer them on. Sectionals
start next week and we play Milford at Lakota East at 7:30 on October 18.

In the season so far JV has 14 wins and 5 loses and Varsity has 11 wins and 10 loses.
Several players have been named ECC Player of the week this season: Lizzie Woeste,
Kennedy Hymer, Shelby Malburg, Megan Kelly, Mia Phelps, and Chandler Kircher. Congrats to

all the girls!

HS Wrestling — Sarah Legault
Out of season.

Next meeting: November 9, 2016



