

Kings Athletic Booster Club October 12, 2016

President - Genevieve Brewster

Welcome

Treasurer – Shannon McKelvey

See financial report.

Vice President / Concessions Director - Dave Coniglio

- New coffee pot
- Hot chocolate will be coming in a few weeks

Communications Director – Wendy Hacker

- Continue to email me your status reports and any team news or announcements for social media at <u>WRHacker@gmail.com</u>.
- · Website updated: kingskabc.com

<u> Parliamentarian – Matt Freeman</u>

•

<u>Athletic Director – Tyler Miller</u>

Spirit Store - Tami Coleman

Spirit store going great. Business class helping. Holiday sale Dec 3. Current hours Thursday 11:00-12:30 and 5-7 pm; Friday 11:00-12;30.

Special Guests: Beth O'Connor & Valerie Naughton

 Members of the Levy Committee came to speak about and answer questions regarding the the upcoming levy and gave sample talking points.

Team Rep. Reports

Academic Quiz Team – Wendy Hacker

Academic Quiz Team will have tryouts coming up. Need underclassman. Mr. Bitzer is new coach.

Baseball – Maggie Staton

Boys' JH Basketball

Girls' JH Basketball – Joy Hicks

Open gyms and lifting continue 3 days per week. Tryouts begin Saturday, Oct 29th.

Boys' Freshman Basketball

Men's HS Basketball – Lori Philpot

Women's HS Basketball – Melissa Goldschmidt

Bowling – Jennifer Coughlin & Tara Herd

Women's HS Cross Country– Kent Rasmussen

This great 2016 season begins to wrap up this weekend with ECC championships in Milford. Districts follow at VOA the next weekend, regionals in Troy then State. The girls have had an epic season with hopes of sending the team (vs. just individuals) to State this year. That's a big goal but it's not out of reach. The top 3 runners continue to shake up the top 10 school record board with each passing meet. Turpin is the leading team in ECC with consistently the fastest runner in the league along with other fast teammates, but the Lady Knights are pumped to run strong this weekend to challenge Turpin for the league championship.

HS Men's Cross Country – Dave Stubenrach

Over the last month, the Gentlemen runners of Kings have raced in 5 events.

Both the Varsity and JV won their respective races over the likes of Sycamore, Oak Hills and Colerain. Isaac Onnen led the varsity with a strong 3rd place showing while Noah Stubenrauch took first in the JV race by 24 seconds over second place.

The next week, they ran under the lights at Centerville. Super competitive field, the boys finished 9th out of 21 teams in the Championship race.

Later the next week, the team hosted the Kings Invitational at Landen Park. The team took 2nd place with Robbie Winkler leading the team with an 8th place finish.

The team kicked off October at the Kettering Fairmont Invitational where they took 3rd, just behind Hilliard Davidson and LaSalle, two teams that will content this postseason.

Finally, last Saturday in the final regular season race, the team took 3rd with Gideon Diebel leading the Knights in the Varsity race and Jacob Krynock winning the Open race and grabbing a spot on the teams Varsity 7 for conference.

Speaking of which, this Saturday morning, all the Knight runners extend an invitation to the Kings community to come out to Pattison Elementary in Milford for the ECC Championship. The boys, ranked 5th in D1 in Cincinnati, will be in a tough race with Loveland and Turpin for the crown. The following week, the crew will start their trek toward State when they run at Voice of America Park in the SW Ohio District race.

JH Cross Country - Erin Flecker

Third in ECC. A couple of boys going to state next week. The Brants would like to thank everyone who participated in / supported the Homecoming 5K.

HS Cheerleading – Carole Hoelle

JH Cheerleading - Kim Latham

Last two games 10/12 and 10/19 at home then the basketball season will be starting.

JH Dance - Tara Herd

HS Dance – Kim Hock

Freshman Football – Joy Hicks

JH Football – Kelli Rich

7th grade - 4 wins and 2 loses, playing Wednesday against Miami Valley Christian Academy and will play final game on Oct, 19 against Glen Este at home at 4:30

8th grade - 5 wins, 1 loss to Loveland, playing Withrow on Wednesday and will play final game on Oct, 19 against Glen Este at home at 6:00

HS Football – Christine Hodges

Varsity is 5-2 with 3 of 4 ECC wins.

Jake Stylski won the primetime performer of the week

This week we have several nominations:

Tyler Knecht was nominated for WCPO player of the week.

Matt Sichterman nominated for LaRosas MVP of the week

Kings football was nominated for Goldstar Chili team of the week

HS Women's Golf – Chris Bilizzard

Name & Conference	Loveland	Milford	Turpin	Walnut	Anderson	ECC	Total
Matches to PAR	8/16	8/24	8/30	Hills 9/12	9/27	Champion ship	to Par
						9/22	
Appell, Sydnie	19	20	22	20	16	52	149
Ballew, Kelcie	15	30	19	24	11	36	135
Bledsoe, Halle	27	20	34	18		43	142
Carr, Skylar	25	20		25	21	33	124
Kimbrell, Loulu	33	30	30	27	25	75	220
Knoderer, Kaelyn					53		53
Matson, Kayla	12	21	7	16	21	30	107

First Name	Last Name	Class	Grade	Awards	Receives
Kelsie	Ballew	2018	Junior	2nd Varsity	
Chloe	Bernard	2019	Sophomore	JV	
Halle	Bledsoe	2018	Junior	Varsity	
Skylar	Carr	2019	Sophomore	2nd Varsity	
Sydnie	Appell	2019	Sophomore	2nd Varsity	
Lourdes	Kimbrell	2017	Senior	3rd Varsity	
Kaelyn	Knoderer	2019	Sophomore	Varsity	
Kayla	Matson	2020	Freshman	Varsity	
Kaeli	Halliman	2020	Freshman	JV	
Varsity MVP	Kayla Matson				
Varsity RWB	Loulu Kimbrell				
JV RWB	Kaeli Halliman				

JH Girls' Golf - Jamie Dean

JH Boys Golf – Kim Hock

HS Men's Golf – Lynn Jenkins

HS Men's Lacrosse – Jenny Scharner

HS Women's Lacrosse – Deanne Hughes

JH Boys' Lacrosse – Colleen Schitter

Out of season.

JH Girls' Lacrosse – Liz Pennington

HS Men's Soccer – Jen Kirby & Chelsea Platter

HS Women's Soccer – Tracey Alexander

Record of 3-8-3. Final regular season game this Saturday, senior nigh versus Little Miami. We are losing 5 Seniors this year. First tournament game is the 18th at St. Ursula. If we win, we advance to play Walnut Hills on Oct 22nd.

Final fundraiser at Buffalo Wings and Rings on Oct. 19th from 6-9.

Jordan Rhodes, sophomore committed to Indiana university this week.

JH Boys' Soccer

JH Girls' Soccer – Amy Debelak JH Softball

HS Softball – Elizabeth Adams

Softball report: Out of season. Work out and open fields currently going on.

Softball program is signed up to participate in "Shine the Shoe". Team will receive \$800 for cleaning the bleachers after a UC basketball game.

HS Swimming – Judy Sichterman

JH Swimming – Jennifer Luckett

HS Men's Tennis – Kathy Ventry

HS Women's Tennis – Jill Kaesemeyer

JH Boys' Tennis - Scott Schitter

The KJH boy's tennis team has nothing to report since out of season. To my knowledge, there still is not a coach in place. We are working in conjunction with the KHS boy's tennis team to fulfill our concession stand duties.

JH Women's Tennis -

HS Women's Track & Field - Tracey Bachman

HS Men's Track & Field - Jason Spelic

JH Volleyball – PJ Wolf

HS Volleyball – Jill Hymer

The season is coming to an end. Great wins for both teams Monday night against Sycamore. Tough game last night against Milford where JV lost after 3 close games and Varsity lost after 4 close games. Our last home game and Senior Night is Thursday, October 13 when we take on Walnut Hills. JV is at 5:45 and Varsity us at 7. Come cheer them on. Sectionals start next week and we play Milford at Lakota East at 7:30 on October 18.

In the season so far JV has 14 wins and 5 loses and Varsity has 11 wins and 10 loses.

Several players have been named ECC Player of the week this season: Lizzie Woeste, Kennedy Hymer, Shelby Malburg, Megan Kelly, Mia Phelps, and Chandler Kircher. Congrats to all the girls!

HS Wrestling – Sarah Legault Out of season.

Next meeting: November 9, 2016